Second Baptist Church Youth Ministry 2019 Risk Acknowledgement and Release for Minor

I,, Parent or Guardian ("Parent") and, my minor child ("Participant"), desire for my minor child to participate in the Second Baptist Church youth ministry ("Youth ministry") events in 2019.
General Liability and Assumption of Risk I acknowledge and understand there may be dangers, hazards, and risks inherent in, associated with, or arising out of Second Baptist Church youth ministry ("Youth Ministry") events, or acts by third parties unrelated to the Youth Ministry. I recognize that these risks could result in injury, illness, emotional injury, property loss, serious injury, or death. In consideration for participation in Youth Ministry events, I do hereby release and hold harmless Second Baptist Church and their leaders, employees, and volunteers, from any and all claims, liabilities, suits, actions, causes, damages, or losses. I do hereby indemnify and hold harmless Second Baptist Church from any and all claims, demands, actions, fees, and costs for any loss, injury, damage or expense whatsoever that might arise out of my or my child's participation in the Youth Ministry events. These terms hereby shall serve as a release and assumption of risk for me, my heirs, executors, administrators, and for all members of my family.
Medical Release In the event of an accident or illness, I authorize the Youth Ministry personnel to administer first aid by examining, treating, or administering medications for said illness or injury to my Participant as deemed necessary. In the case of an emergency, I authorize the Youth Ministry to obtain medical treatment (including hospitalization, injection, anesthesia, and surgery) from a licensed, certified or authorized health care provider for my Participant. I authorize the Youth Ministry to transport or arrange for transportation for my Participant to receive said medical treatment. I hereby hold harmless and agree to indemnify Second Baptist Church, its officers, directors, trustees, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any claims, damages and/or liabilities, arising out of or resulting from said care rendered or professional medical treatment received or transportation to said care.
Transportation Release I authorize the Youth Ministry to transport my Participant to, from, and for Youth Ministry events. This may include vehicles owned by Second Baptist Church, rented vehicles, or privately owned vehicles. I hereby hold harmless and agree to indemnify Second Baptist Church, its officers, directors, trustees, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any claims, damages and/or liabilities, arising out of or resulting from said transportation.
Media Release I understand that pictures and videos are taken at Youth Ministry events. I hereby give permission for the use of such pictures and videos of the Participant for the promotion of the Youth Ministry.
THIS IS A RELEASE OF LEGAL RIGHTS. BE CERTAIN YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS RELEASE BEFORE SIGNING IT.
In signing this Agreement, I, the Parent acknowledge and represent that I have carefully read this Agreement and understand its contents and that I sign this document on my own free will.
Parent/ Guardian Signature Date
Printed Name
In signing this Agreement, I, Participant acknowledge and represent that I have carefully read this Agreement and understand its contents and that I sign this document on my own free will. I have obtained consent from my parent to sign this agreement.
Participant Signature Date

Printed Name